

**GR-608 of 2014**

**Order No-23 .**

**Dated-16.03.2020**

Today is fixed for plea.

All 05 accused persons on C.B are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard ,considered. Time prayer is allowed.

To 29.06.2020 for plea.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**A.C.J.M,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata.**

**A.C.J.M,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata.**