

*Present. N. Tamang.Ld. ACJM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata  
GR 608 OF 2014  
CIS 3063 OF 2014*

*Order No-34 Dated 18.05.2024*

*Today is fixed for appearance, E/R of WPA & I.O's report.*

*(4) accused persons on C/B are present by hazira.*

*A service report of WPA against accused person namely Paresh Ch. Barman is received from ASI, Ajay Basfare, Dinhata P.S along with seizure list.*

*Let it be kept with record.*

*Hence the case stands filed for present against accused person namely Paresh Ch. Barman.*

*Note in C.Sheet.*

*Fix 27.06.2024 for plea or examination of accused persons u/s-251 of Cr. P.C.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*