

Present. N. Tamang, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR 608 OF 2014

CIS 3063 OF 2014

Order No 35 Dated 27.06.2024

Today is fixed for plea.

Out of (4) accused persons on C/B (3) are present by filing hazira and rest (1) accused person namely Ranjit Barman is absent without taking any step.

Hence issue warrant of arrest against absentee accused person namely Ranjit Barman and start proceeding u/s-446 of Cr. P.C against surety Ranjit Mandal (L/C).

To 22.08.2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*