

GR 608 OF 2014

CIS 3063 OF 2014

Order No 38 Dated 25.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of WA.

03 accused person on C/B 02 are present by filing hazira and 01 namely Kamini Kanta Roy is absent without taking any step.

None moves on behalf of absentee accused person after several calls.

Hence, issue WA against the absentee accused person namely Kamini Kanta Roy.

Non execution report is received from Dinhata PS against the accused person namely Ranjit Barman.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 07.06.2025 for appearance and E/R of WA.

Issue reminder.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*